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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2002/46
Applications Advertised for Objection

Closing Date for Objections 14th January 2003

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 14th
January 2003. All submissions should include:
– the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
– the Tariff item; and
– Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
– the range of alternative goods made locally;
– the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
– present and potential output;
– details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of
Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address  II Ref.    o f
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No.   Appn.

4016.93.00 Rubber washers with metal tops Hylton Parker Fasteners Ltd 99 999368B A
PO Box 8191
Addington
CHRISTCHURCH

4016.99.99 Membranes of a kind used in pressure switches Gulf Rubber (NZ) Ltd 99 999366F A
PO Box 100610
North Shore Mail Centre
AUCKLAND 10

60.05) 100% polyester suede look knitted fabric brushed one side in widths Pagani Clothing L imited 99 999364K A
60.06) 150cm and over PO Box 15-154

New Lynn
AUCKLAND

8438.33.00) Plant and equipment for the construction of coal handling plant at the port Lyttelton Port Company Ltd 99 999367D CE
8438.90.00) of Lyttelton, made up of the following used plant: belt type conveyor C/- International Delivery Service Ltd

system, coal stacker and coal reclaimer PO Box 107 055
Airport Oaks
Mangere
AUCKLAND

8465.99.00 VK600 debarker, for the Ernslaw One Project, Coromandel Ernslaw One Ltd 99 999369L CE
C/- Allied Customs Agents Ltd
PO Box 504
DUNEDIN

* Category of Application: A – General Approval
CE – Capital Equipment
IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply
MS – Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession
S – Shortfall
SS – Special Situation
V – Variation of Existing Concession
W – Withdrawal of Concession
+ – Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of November 2002. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 46) 2002

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in

that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
(b) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty  II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

A 3402.19.00 Surface preparation compounds viz: SPC 201, 202, 203, 501, 801, F1 Free Free 99 999317H  9/02  ..
and F2

A 6001.10.35 Man made circular knitted long pile fabric, viz: Hi Pile Tumbling Free Free 99 999316K  7/02  ..
X 8428.90.00 Geared elevation welding head manipulator designed for maximum steadiness Free Free 99 620396F  1/88  ..

of arc equipment when welding on large workpieces

FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.

9501.00.00 Reproduction pedal operated toys constructed of 18 gauge steel, complying to 999315A
ASTM 963-96A

Category of Approval: A – General Approval
CE – Capital Equipment
GT – Goods in Transit
IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply
MS – Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession
S – Shortfall
SS – Special Situation
V – Variation of Exi sting Concession
X – Administrative Amendment

The declined applications for concessions as listed in Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of November 2002. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.


